Phone: Off: +91-40-23158665 Fax: +91-40-23158665 Web: www.jntuh.ac.in

E Mail: pa2registrar@jntuh.ac.in



PROCEEDINGS OF THE JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD

(Established by Govt. Act No. 30 of 2008)

Kukatpally, Hyderabad – 500 085, Telangana (India) Present: Dr. K. Venkateswara Rao Registrar

Procds. No. JNTUH/R&D Cell/Estt. of Research Centre/99/2024, Dt. 19-06-2024

Sub: Recognition of Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engineering (24) & Technology as Research Centre under JNTUH - Reg.

Ref: Note orders of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dt. 11-06-2024.

Vide reference cited based on recommendation of the Committee, the University accords recognition to Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engineering & Technology (24) as Research Centre in the following departments for a period of three academic years (i.e., 2024-25 to 2026-27).

- Computer Science & Engineering
- 2. Mechanical Engineering

The Research Centres of the department recognized shall follow all the rules and regulations as prescribed in the Guidelines for Establishment of Research Centre of Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University Hyderabad. (Available in www.jntuh.ac.in)

To

The Principal.

Gokaraju Rangaraju Institute of Engineering & Technology (24),

Bachupally, Quthbullapur,

Medchal Malkajgiri Dist. - 500090, TG.

Copy to: P.A. to Vice-Chancellor.

Copy to: P.A. to Rector. Copy to: R&D Cell file.

Copy to: Director, Admissions.